

For Immediate Release April 25, 2012 Contact: Lindsay Bubar (818) 516-4697

## Apartment Association of Greater Los Angeles Endorses Assemblymember Betsy Butler for Re-Election to Assembly District 50

Assemblymember Betsy Butler today announced the support of the Apartment Association of Greater Los Angeles (AAGLA). AAGLA represents the interests of more than 20,000 rental property owners across the Los Angeles area, including Santa Monica, West Hollywood and much of West Los Angeles.

"In her first term in the state Legislature, Assemblymember Butler has demonstrated a genuine understanding of the challenges facing the owners and managers of rental housing in California and has always taken a balanced approach to dealing with legislation affecting the industry," said the association's Executive Director, James Clarke. "The members of the Apartment Association of Greater Los Angeles are pleased to endorse and support the re-election of Betsy Butler to the state Assembly."

"I will work to ensure people throughout the 50<sup>th</sup> District have as many affordable housing options as possible and I look forward to assisting AAGLA in making sure this promise becomes a reality," said Assemblymember Butler. "I am honored to have the support of AAGLA as they focus on providing equitable, quality housing for Los Angeles residents."

Assemblymember Butler has focused on fighting for consumers, advocating for working families and protecting the environment. In the State Assembly, she serves on the Assembly Budget Committee, the Budget Sub Committee on Resources and Transportation, the Committees on Business and Professions; Education; Arts, Entertainment, Sports, Tourism and Internet Media; and Rules.

For a full list of endorsements, please visit www.betsybutler.com.

###